1-31-92		Detent and Trademork Office			
		HEET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. <u>200316455-1</u>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102849395	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Vanessa I. Chinea	·				
Marcos A. Barreto		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): September 9,	2004				
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is: 09/22/2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Administr HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN		Enclosed			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527	-2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	21	2, /1			
Steven L Nichols	Shoo	Sept. 22, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	al number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
	Do Not detac	ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet	information to:			
09/30/2004 ECOOPER 00000183 082025 1 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	/ PO E	ent Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450			
Rev 10/03 (Recdasgn)		PATENT			

REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0767

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

RECORDED: 09/22/2004

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200316455-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A System and a Metho	d for the Creation of E	dible, Opticali	y Invisible I	lmages		•
Filing date:		Applic	cation No.:			
and the invention(s) continuations-in-part (Cletters Patent, and any may be granted thereof Patent.	⊱l-P's), divisionals, ar and all Letters Patent	id renewals of of the United	fand subs States and	titutes for s tof countrie	aid application fo s foreign thereto	or said which
I/w e additionally country, to be held and the full end of the term extended, as fully and assignment, and transfo	n or terms for which s I entirely as the sam	s successors, aid Letters Pa	assigns, no tent respec	ominees or le ctively may l	egal representati De granted, reiss	ves, to sued or
AND I/we hereby of that I/we have not execovenant and agree the deliver all such papers improvement(s), said allegal representatives, respecting said inventicellegal proceedings, to so C-I-P's, reissue and for everything possible to and enforce, for its or tin any and all countricooperation and assistate	at I/we will, each times as may be necessal oplication and said Let and I/we agree to con(s) or improvement(sign all lawful papers, eign applications, to neaid HPDC, its successible own benefit, propes provided the expense.	ecute any agree a request is ry or desirable ters Patent, to mmunicate to s), said applicate to execute a nake all rightfusors, assigns, per patent professes which	reement in made, and e to perfect the HPDC, or attion and stall disclaim uloaths an nominees:	conflict here without under the title souccessors or its non aid Letters Fers and divided and legal relation invention without the control of	ewith, and I/we due delay, executo said inventions, assigns, nomination of the executor and the executor and the executor and generally presentatives to in(s) or improver	further te and n(s) or nees or facts in any ations, obtain nent(s)
AND I/we hereby a States and any official patents on applications any and all Letters Pate the United States which accordance with the terms.	as aforesaid, to issue ent for said invention(s ch may be issued and	ntries foreign to HPDC, as) or improven granted on o	to the Unit assignee of rent(s), incl	ed States w f the entire l luding any a	hose duty it is to right, title and in nd all Letters Pa	issue terest, tent of
l/we further authori said application now id same shall have been n	ze and direct the attor entified by the attorn nade known to them b	ey docket nur	nber and ti	itle set forth	above as soon	
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I/w e hereunto se	et mv/our hand	d(s) and se	al(s):		
Vanema) ()	LOT, IW e Hereditto se		~ · · ·	(-). 09-09- Z	naid	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment	Signed:			
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vans</u>	ssa I. Chinea	Dat	e Application	Signed: 09-	-09- 2004	_
State of)					
County of) ss.:)					
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to b		itisfactory eviden	red <u>Vanes</u> ce to be the	s sal Chinea person who a	cknowledged the fo	_whois oregoing
				Notary Public My commission	n expires:	
Rev 10 <i>1</i> 03 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Addition	nal Inventor(s) Signa	itu re(s))		Page 1 of	2

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0768